## **Krotz Springs Sportsmen's Heritage Festival** May 31 & June 1st, 2024

P.O. Box 822 Krotz Springs, LA 70750 Web: www.KSsportsmensheritagefestival.com

SORTSMEN'S HERITAGE The Arts and Crafts show is officially held Saturday, however, vendors have the option to set up and sell Heart of the Atchafalaya Basin - Krotz Springs, LA on Friday. Security will be present *Friday night Only* 

## Vendors:

for your convenience.

Items may be either handcrafted or be items purchased for resale by the vendor applying for booth space. We reserve the right to expel any vendor not in compliance with this requirement and vendor will forfeit the rental fee. The Krotz Springs Sportsmen's Heritage Festival Association has copyrighted the following phrases:

- "Krotz Springs Sportsmen's Heritage Festival" A.
- Β. "Heart of the Atchafalaya Basin"
- C. "Krotz Springs Sportsmen's Festival"
- D. "Sportsmen's Heritage Fest"
- E. "KS Sportsmen's Heritage Festival".
- F. "KS Heritage Fest"

No vendor will be allowed to use or sell any items with the above copyrighted phrases printed on them. We have an exclusive contract with our official Krotz Springs Sportsmen's Heritage Festival Tshirt Vendor.

- No glass items, knives or weapons allowed. Though an exception may be made for a • vendor selling handmade hunting knives(please contact us). No T-shirts bearing the festival name or Logo may be sold by any vendor, only by the festival.
- A single Booth space is **10 x 10 feet.** The fee is **\$50.00 per space.** Access to electricity is provided if desired. We do not provide tents, roofs, tarps, side, chairs, tables, or extension cords.
- The Town of Krotz Springs requires the purchase of a **\$25.00 Special Event License** good for the weekend of the festival by all vendors. It must be paid in advance; we will obtain it for you.
- Booth Space Set Up:. You will be allowed to drive to your booth area for set-up only. Once unloaded, you must move your vehicle to Vendor Parking Area located directly behind or adjacent to the festival grounds. No campers or vehicles will be allowed in the Arts & Crafts Area. Re-entry for pack-up may only occur once the grounds are cleared of festival guests. We will mail or email you your set-up time and booth number in advance.
- You will be provided a parking space adjacent to the vendor area.
- Payment should be via money order or cashier's check to **KSSHFA and mailed to**: • KSSHFA – Vendor, P.O. Box 822, Krotz Springs, LA 70750. Personal checks are not accepted and will be returned to Vendor with no guarantee of booth space.

**Deadline** for applications: **May 10th.** We reserve the right to stop taking applications prior to deadline if area has been filled prior to deadline. Please call or email us with any questions at 337-592-0080 or by emailing ardoin4@bellsouth,net

Ms. Ardoin does work and may not answer calls immediately, please, leave a message and she will call as soon as possible.

Thank you for your interest in The Krotz Springs Sportsmen's Heritage Festival!

## K S Sportsmen's Heritage Festival – Vendor Application

| Booth Name:  |                         |                              |
|--|-------------------------|------------------------------|
| Contact Person:  |                         |                              |
| Address:   |                         |                              |
| City: Sta  | ite:                    | Zip:                         |
| Phone: Day:  | Night:                  |                              |
| Email:   |                         |                              |
| Number of Booth Spaces (10'x10') X \$  | 50.00 = \$              | ò*                           |
| Additional linear footage beyond 10' is X \$   | 10.00 per foot =. \$    | š*                           |
| Town Special Event License Fee   | \$                      | 25.00                        |
| Clean-up fee/Deposit (returned after the event)<br>* pay only after your are accepted  | :                       | \$25.00                      |
| TOTAL DUE (Money Order) on or before May 10 <sup>th</sup>  | \$                      |                              |
| DESCRIPTION OF items offered for purchase (prov  |                         |                              |
| Will you need electricity? YES or NO How many charge) addition plug-ins, if available are \$10.00 ea   |                         | up to two plug-ins w/o       |
| Make cashier's check or money order payable to KSSHFA - Crafts, P.O. Box 822, Krotz Springs, L   |                         |                              |
| The Krotz Springs Sportsmen's Heritage Festival As<br>who does not adhere to rules and regulations estab<br>Krotz Springs Sportsmen's Heritage Festival. Notific | lished by the City of I | Krotz Springs and/or the     |
| I, representing<br>have read and understand the requirements to oper   | rata Vandar Paath(a)    | at the Krotz Springe         |
| Sportsmen's Heritage Festival.   |                         | at the Klotz Springs         |
| Signature  | Date:                   |                              |
| Please, return this form with your payment. NO REFU  | NDS given if due to ex  | oulsion for rule violations! |
|  |                         |                              |
| Date of receipt in office: By:   | DSL#                    | DT BNO                       |